

13.01.2026
Item No.23
Ali
ct. no.9

CPAN 1701 of 2025

**Sujit Patra
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.
In
WPA 23406 of 2025**

Mr. Debasish Kundu

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta,
Mr. Tapan Bhanja

.....for the UOI.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Learned advocate for the contemnor submits that the contemnor Nos. 1 and 3 are no more in office and the present incumbents are Shri Shailendra Uttam and Shri Sanjoy Yadav. Let the present incumbents be impleaded in this contempt application and notice be served upon them.
3. Let this matter appear on 30th January, 2026.
4. In the meantime, steps shall be taken by the contemnors to comply the said order in the event there is no order of stay from the appellate Court.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)